55506		0-77-Q	Və N	NS_Page	18694
STATE OF ARIZONA	ss. Nhereby certify	that the within instru	ment was filed and	recorded	
COUNTY OF MOHAVE		at pa	\mathbf{N}		
at the request of State T	itle	Witness my hand	and official seal.	$\mathbf{N}_{\mathrm{exp}}$, where $\mathbf{N}_{\mathrm{exp}}$	
When recorded, mail to: State Title 2202 Stockton Hill Roa Kingman, AZ 86401	na in the second s		una Service Maria Maria Service Service Service		
	na na katalon na katalo Na katalon na katalon n Katalon na katalon na k			Deputy Recorder	
Escrow/Title No.: 85 1112	DEED OF TRUST	AND ASSIGNM (INDIVIDUAL)	ENT OF RENT	S	
Date: October 3, 198	5 and 10 and				
Trustor(s): ALMORN A.	BRACKETT, an unm	arried man			
whose address is P. O. B (number	ox 5168 and street)	phave Valley (City)	Arizona (State)	864 (Zip Co	
Trustee: STATE TITLE COM	PANY, INC., an Arizona	Corporation, 2202	Stockton Hill Rd. Kir	ngman, Az. 86401	
Beneficiary: FRED C. B	ECKMAN and GARNET	T BECKMAN, hus	band and wi	fe	
	7 LVSR r and street)	Kingman (City)	Arizona (State)	864 (Zip C	
Property inKlandth Coun	ly, State of Anzgon desc	ribēd as;		CC UNIT NO	1

LOTS 32 and 33, BLOCK 21, KLAMATH FALLS FOREST ESTATES HIGHWAY 66 UNIT NO. 1, a recorded in Klamath County, Oregon.

WITNESSETH: That Trustor irrevocably grants and conveys to Trustee in Trust, with Power of Sale, the above described real property together with the leases, rents, issues, profits, or income thereof, (all of which are hereinafter called "property income"); **SUBJECT, HOWEVER**, to the right, power and authority hereinafter given to and conferred upon Beneficiary to collect and apply such property income; **AND SUBJECT TO** existing taxes, assessments, liens, encumbrances, covenants, conditions, restrictions, right of way, and easements of record.

FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING:

PH 3 30

al NON

381

A. Performance of each agreement of Trustor herein contained. B. Payment of the indebtedness evidenced by promissory note or notes of even date herewith, and extension or renewal thereof, in the principal sum of \$_3,100,00_____ executed by Trustor in favor of Beneficiary or order. C. Payment of additional sums and interest thereon which may hereafter be loaned to Trustor, or his successors or assigns, when evidenced by a promissory note or notes reciting that they are secured by this Deed of Trust.

The terms and conditions written on the reverse side hereof are incorporated by reference.

The undersigned Trustor requests that a copy of any notice of default and any notice of sale hereunder be mailed to him at the address set forth above or as later provided to the Trustee by the Trustor.

Signature of Trustor(s)

STATE OF ANJZONA Brai Mohave 30th day of October 85 was acknowledged before me this _ Almern A. Brackett and . by Elami E. My commission expires: Notary Public August 18, 1989

29.47.67. 1.3.4.5.5.1 A CONTRACTOR Bi Stricer bins behl ven menuclah mini ... ar that and receive a

TO PROTECT THE SECURITY OF THIS DEED OF TRUST, TRUSTOR AGREES:

TRUSTOR AGREES: 1. To keep said property in good condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any building thereon; to complete or restore promptly and in good and workmanlike manner any building which may be constructed, damaged, or destroyed thereon, and to pay when due all claims for labor performed and materials furnished therefor; to comply with all laws affecting said property or requiring any alterations or improvement's to be made thereon; not to commit or permit waste thereof; not to commit, suffer, or permit any act upon said property in violation of law; and do all other acts which from the character or use of said property may be reasunably necessary, the specific enumerations use of said property may be reasonably necessary, the specific enumeration herein not excluding the general.

nerein not excuoling the general. 2. To provide, maintain, and deliver to Beneficiary fire insurance satisfactory to and with loss payable to Beneficiary. The amount collected under any fire or other insurance policy may be applied by Beneficiary upon any indebtedness secured hereby and in such order as Beneficiary may determine, or at option of Beneficiary the entire amount so collected or any part thereof may be released to Trustor. Such application or release shall not cure or waive any default of notice of Trustee's sale hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such rotice. notice

3. To appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the security hereof or the rights or powers of Beneficiary or Trustee; and to pay all costs and expenses of Beneficiary and Trustee, including cost of evidence of title and attorney's fees in a reasonable sum, in any such action or proceeding in which Beneficiary or Trustee may appear or be named, and in any suit brought by Beneficiary to forcelose this Deed of Trust.

by beneuctary to foreclose this beed of Trust. 4. To pay: before delinquent, all *taxes and assessments* affecting said property; when due, all *encumbrances*, *charges*, *and liens*, with interest, on said property of any part thereof, which appear to be prior or superior hereto; all costs, fees, and expenses of this Trust, including, without limiting the generality of the foregoing, the fees of Trustee for issuance of any Deed of Partial Release and Partial Reconveyance or Deed of Release and Full Reconveyance, and all lawful charges, costs, and expenses in the event of reinstatement of, following default in, this Deed of Trust or the obligations secured hereby. secured hereby.

secured hereby. Should Trustor fail to make any payment or to do any act as herein provided, then Beneficiary or Trustee, but without obligation so to do and without notice to or demand upon Trustor and without releasing Trustor from any obligation hereof, may: make or do the same in such manner and to such extent as either may deen necessary to protect the security hereof. Beneficiary or Trustee being authorized to enter upon said property for such purposes: appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the security hereof or the rights or powers of Beneficiary or Trustee: pay, purchase, contest, or compromise any encumbrance, charge, or lien, which in the judgmnet of either appears to be prior or superior hereto; and, in exercising any such powers, pay necessary expenses, employ counsel, and pay his reasonable fees. 5. To pay immediately and without demand all sume expended by Beneficiary

necessary expenses, employ counsel, and pay his reasonable fees. 5. To pay immediately and without demand all sums expended by Beneficiary or Trustee pursuant to the provisions hereof, together with interest from date of expenditure at the same rate as is provided for in the note secured by this Deed of Trust or at the highest legal rate, whichever be the greater rate. Any amounts so paid by Beneficiary or Trustee shall become a part of the debt secured by this Deed of Trust and a lien on said premises or immediately due and payable at option of Beneficiary or Trustee.

IT IS MUTUALLY AGREED:

IT IS MOTUALLY AGREED: 6. That any award of damages in connection with any condemnation or any such taking, or for injury to the property by reason of public use, or for damages for private trespass or injury thereto, is assigned and shall be paid to Beneficiary as further security for all obligations secured hereby hreserving unto the Trustor, however, the right to sue therefor and the ownership thereof subject to this Deed of Trust), and upon receipt of such moneys Beneficiary may hold the same as such further security, or apply or release the same in the same manner and with the same effect as above provided for disposition of proceeds of fires or other insurances. of fire or other insurances.

7. That time is of the essence of this Deed of Trust, and that by accepting payment of any sum secured hereby after its due date. Beneficiary does not waive his right either to require prompt payment when due of all other sums so secured or to declare default for failure so to pay.

secured of to declare details for lattice so to pay. 8. That at any time or from time to time, and without notice, upon written request of Beneficiary and presentation of this Deed of Trust and said note(s) for endorsement, and without liability therefor, and without affecting the personal liability of any person for payment of the indebtedness secured hereby, and without affecting the security hereof for the full amount secured hereby on all property remaining subject hereto, and without the necessity that any sum representing the value or any portion thereof of the property affected by the *Trustee' actions* bo credited on the indebtedness, the **Trustee may**; (a) by the relates a decima by reduce on the indecidents, the relate may the release and recorder all or any part of said property; (b) consent to the making and recording, or either, of any map or plat of the property or any part thereof;

11.00

(c) join in granting any easement thereon; (d) join in or consent to any extension agreement or any agreement subordinating the lien, encumbrance or charge hereof.

2021

1869

「日本の

a 10 de 19

9. That upon written request of Beneficiary stating that all sums secured hereby have been paid, and upon surrender of this Deed of Trust and said note(s) to Trustee for cancellation and retention, and upon payment of its fees, Trustee shall release and reconvey, without covenant or warranty, express or implied, the property then held hereunder. The recitals in such reconveyance of any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof. The grantee in such reconveyance may be described as "the person or persons legally entitled thereto."

legally entitled thereto." 10. That as additional security. Trustor hereby gives to and confers upon Beneficiary the right, power, and authority. during the continuance of this Trust, to collect the property income, reserving to Trustor the right, prior to any default by Trustor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in performance of any agreement hereunder, to collect and retain such property income as it becomes due and payable. Upon any such default, Beneficiary may at any time, without notice, either in person, by agent, or by a receiver to be appointed by a court, and without regard to the adequacy of any security for the indebtedness hereby secured, enter upon and take possession of said property income, including that past due and unpaid, and apply the same, less costs and expenses of operation and collection, including reasonable attorney's fees, upon any indebtedness secured hereby, and in such order as Beneficiary may determine. The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the collection of such property income, and the application thereof as aforesaid, shall not cure or waive any default or notice of Trustee's sale hereunder prinvalidate invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice. 11. That upon default by Trustor in the payment of any indebtedness secured

It. That upon default by Trustor in the payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in performance of any agreement hereunder. Beneficiary may declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and payable by delivery to Trustee of written notice thereof, setting forth the nature thereof, and of election to cause to be sold said property under this Deed of Trust. Beneficiary also shall deposit with Trustee thereof, and of election to cause or monitoring execured hereby. expenditures secured hereby.

expenditures secured hereby. Trustee shall record and give notice of Trustee's sale in the manner required by law, and after the lapse of such time as may then be required by law. Trustee shall sell, in the manner required by law, said property at public auction at the time and place fixed by it in said notice of Trustee's sale to the highest bidder for cash in lawful money of the United States, payable at time of sale. Trustee may postpone or continue the sale by giving notice of postponement or continuance by public declaration at the time and place last appointed for the sale. Trustee shall deliver to such purchaser its Deed conveying the property so sold, but without any covenant or warranty, expressed or implied. Any persons, including trustor, Trustee, or Beneficiary, may purchase at such sale. After deducting all costs. fees, and expenses of Trustee and of this Trust. persons, including trustor. I rustee, or Beneficiary, may purchase at such sale. After deducting all costs, fees, and expenses of Trustee and of this Trust, including cost of evidence of title in connection with sale and reasonable attorney's fees, Trustee shall apply the proceeds of sale to payment of: All sums then secured hereby and all other sums due under the terms hereof, with accrued interest; and the remainder. if any, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto, or as provided in A.R.S. 33-812. To the extent permitted by law, an action may be maintained by Beneficiary to recover a deficiency judgment for any balance due hereunder.

In the alternative to forclosure by Trustee's Sale, the Beneficiary may foreclose by judicial proceedings, and in such event, the election to declare the unpaid balance immediately due and payable may be made in the complaint. In such judicial proceedings Beneficiary shall be entitled to reasonable attorney fees, costs of foreclosure report and all sums advanced, with interest, as provided under paragraphs 4 and 5 herein.

12. That Beneficiary may appoint a successor Trustee in the manner prescribed by law. A successor Trustee herein shall, without conveyance from the predecessor Trustee, succeed to all the predecessor's tille, estate, rights, powers, and duties. Trustee may resign by mailing or delivering notice thereof to Beneficiary and Trustor.

13. That this Deed of Trust applies to, inures to the benefit of, and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatess, devisees, administrators, executors, successors, and assigns. The term Beneficiary shall mean the owner and holder of the note(s) secured hereby, whether or not named as Beneficiary herein. In this Deed of Trust, whenever the contest so requires, the mass. Ine gender includes the feminine and neuter, and the singluar number includes the plural.

14. That Trustee accepts this Trust when this Deed of Trust, duy executed and acknowledged is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other Deed of Trust or of any action or proceeding in which Trustor, Beneficiary, or Trustee shall be a party unless brought by Trustee.

	ាំង ស្រុកស្រុកស្រុកស្រុកសម្តាស់ស្រុកស្រុកស្រុកស្រុកស្រុកស្រុកស្រុកស្រុក		
STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF K	AMATH: ss.		
		the <u>18th</u>	day
Filed for record at request of ofA.D., 19	85 at 3:30 o'clock P Mortgages on Pa	M., and duly recorded in Vol. <u>M</u> age <u>18694</u> .	85
01	Evelyn By	Biehn, County Clerk	the
FEE \$9.00			

DO NOT LOSE OR DESTROY THE DEED OF TRUST AND NOTE WHICH IT SECURES. BOTH MUST BE DELIVERED TO THE TRUSTEE FOR CANCELLATION BEFORE RECONVEYANCE WILL BE MADE.